and heating of same at the County Farm:

The following Bids were received and opened for the construction of Buildings

176653 W L Moody Br.C nst. 228.49 |
17665 W L Moody Br.Const 383.01
176655 W L Moody Br. Const' 521l.29
176656 W L Moody Br.C,nst 362 g8
176657 W L Moody Br.Const 57 E
176658 W L Moody Br.Const 181.49
176660 Kern Funeral Home Services 35,00
176692 Dexter Pub.Co. Legal 23.25
17 6693 Osage Grocery Co. Supplies 2,281.09
17669 Tulsa Co.Humane Society Expenses 66.76
176695 C A Campbell Rent 13.00
176696 Mintie Hicks Rent .00
176697 F X Burks = Rent 12.50
176698 Mrs.Della Swails Rent 14.00
176699 R C Brady - Rent 16.00
. TOWNSHIP - CLAIMS.
) B DAWSON ,
62 R F Layman Drag 238 50
6 R F Layman Payroll 3# 00
: LYNN LANE
9k W C Goodman Mai nt "300,00
REDFORK |
58 John Bacon Drag 349.50°
59 John Bacon Payroll 49, 65/

Shackleton Bldg. and Inv.Co. $19,467.00 Smith Construction Co. $20,307.00
Acme Construction Co. $20,963.00 » Irving Williams $23,250,00
Wise and Goodison $20,817.19 Dahlstrom Const.Co.  $20,883.00

R K Hughes $23,150.00 Forner Const.Co. - $22,611.00
DeWitt and Howard $20,924.00 W E PRAY $18,651.00‘
John H Duke $22,621.47 CrosszConst. Co $19,840,00

' PLUMBING AND HEATING

Knoles and Green _‘$17,900.00 Bearden Plbg & Heating Co. $17,100.00
J L Heath Co. $14,400. 00 J 4 Forner Co. | $14,300.00
ELLISON PLBG AND o S

HEATING CO. $12,270.00 American Plbg. Co. $17,950.00
Watt Plbg Co. %17,031.00 - 'Ralph Dunbar $15,828.00

. Motion was made by Mr.Hedgecock, that the Bid of Ellison Plumbing and Beating

ing COMpany upon their bid of $12,270.00. Motion was seconded by Mr.Dickey, and declared
carried.

Motion was made by Mr.Dickey, seconded by Mr. Hedgecock,- that the Bid of W E PRAY
be and the same is hereby accepted and award made to said W E Pray upon his bid of %18 651.0
Upon roll call, all voting in the affirmative, motion was declared carrled
' Motion was made by Mr.North, that all bonds and Certified Checks of the unsuccess
ful bidders be returned.

Seconded by Mr.Dickey. Carried. -

Nothing further to comse before the meeting, same is hereby adjourned until

(N forh—

Hairman,

Monday ,January 5th.1931.

ATTEST: O G WEAVE§<§E§ Clerk,
, By,

Deputy.

APPROVED:

Company be and the same is hereby accepted and award made to said Ellison Plumbing and Heat+

0.




